

Mailing Address: 139 East Fourth Street 1312-Main Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

> o: 513-287-4010 f: 513-370-5720

<u>Larisa.Vaysman@duke-energy.com</u> <u>Larisa Vaysman</u> <u>Senior Counsel</u>

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

August 15, 2023

Ms. Linda Bridwell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: Case No. 2023-00269

In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc., to Amend its

Demand Side Management Programs

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. hereby submits its Motion For Leave to Deviate From 807 KAR 5:001 Section 17(2)(b)(3) in the above-mentioned case.

The Company will retain the original filing in paper medium as the requirement to file it with the Commission was permanently granted a deviation in Case No. 2020-00085.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Larisa Vaysman

Larisa Vaysman (98944)

Senior Counsel

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street, 1312 Main Cincinnati, Ohio 45201-0960

Phone: (513) 287-4010 Fax: (513) 370-5720

Larisa. Vaysman@duke-energy.com Counsel for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

Enclosures: As stated